

Cleaning Building CP-082621 Q&A

1. **Who is going to provide Equipment for all items?**

Answer: Contractor is to provide and maintain their own equipment.

2. N/A

3. **What is the current contract amount?**

Answer: Not applicable. Sites and scope have significantly changed.

4. **Is ITEM 4, going to be Once weekly for all the services mentioned (including stripping and waxing)?**

Answer: Daily, Weekly, and Monthly are spelled out in the specifications

5. **For Item 7, who is going to supply *Cleaning supplies, Consumable paper, and Plastic Linea*?**

Answer: Contractor to provide all consumables.

6. **Item 10, how many times per week it needs service?**

Answer: See #4

7. **Item 11, how many times per week it needs to be serviced?**

Answer: See #4

8. **For Item 12, who is going to supply *Cleaning supplies, Consumable paper, and Plastic Linea*?**

Answer: See #5

9. **For Item 12, how many times per week is the service needed?**

Answer: Common Area Hallways, Breakroom, and Restrooms are done daily. Weekly and Monthly are spelled out.

10. **For Item 13, who is going to supply *Cleaning supplies, Consumable paper, and Plastic Linea*?**

Answer: See #5

11. **For Item 13, how many times per week is the service needed?**

Answer: Daily, Weekly and Monthly are spelled out under specific areas. Lobby, Common Areas, Kitchen, and Bathrooms.

